PF-PVC150R Series – Photovoltaic (gPV) Power Fuses
Features
n	 Designed to UL 248-19 (gPV) photovoltaic fuse standard
n	 1500 VDC and 4-30 A ratings available
n	 Up to 50 kA interrupting rating
n	 Available in ferrule and crimp cap options
n	 RoHS compliant* and halogen free**
Additional Information

Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
How to Order
PF  -  PVC  150R  10  C1
POWrFuse™
Product Designator
Series Name
Rated Voltage
150R = 1500 VDC
Rated Current
4 - 30 = 4A - 30 A
Mounting Type
C1 = Ferrule, Type 1
C2 = Crimp Cap, Type 2
Packaging
Model Quantity
PF-PVC150R
10 pcs./box
50 pcs./tray
Applications
n Solar combiner boxes and inverters
n Battery charge controllers
n Solar string protectors
n Power supplies
	 PF-PVC150R Series – Photovoltaic (gPV) Power Fuses
Current Rating Thermal Derating Curve
140
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
-60 -40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE (°C)
DE
RA
TI
NG
 P
ER
CE
NT
AG
E
(%
)
25 °C
Typical Part Marking
Rating
Current (A) Note Style Marking
  4   4
Label
stuck to
tube
PF-PVC150R
A  1500VDC
IR 50kAgPV
(Note)
  5   5
  6   6
  8   8
10 10
12 12
15 15
16 16
20 20
25 25
30 30
Environmental Characteristics
Operating Temperature -40 °C to +90 °C
REV. 05/25